
SOCIAL SECURITY 6-15 

6.2 Family Allowances, beneficiaries and net benefit expenditures, fiscal years ending 
March 31, 1983-85 (concluded) 

Province or territory Average number of families 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon 
Northwest Territories 

97,800 
18,538 

129,853 
111,039 
960,545 

1,268,643 
149,671 
144,271 
350,469 
398,291 

4,022 
8,573 

98,138 
18,553 

129,645 
111,128 
950,911 

1,266,020 
150,290 
145,176 
355,220 
399,674 

3,863 
8,858 

97,794 
18,575 

129,594 
111,004 
943,458 

1,264,423 
150,929 
146,666 
355,198 
401,889 

3,902 
9,205 

3,637,476 

Net benefit expenditures ($'000,000) 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon 
Northwest Territories 

66.3 
12.2 
80.0 
69.6 

573.5 
763.5 

96.4 
96.2 

223.2 
240.5 

2.5 
6.6 

68.6 
12.7 
83.2 
72.6 

586.4 
800.1 
101.5 
101.9 
236.0 
253.9 

2.5 
7.1 

70.4 
13.2 
86.4 
75.0 

598.3 
837.0 
106.3 
107.7 
246.2 
267.1 

2.6 
7.5 

2,230.6 

Number of children on whose behalf family allowances are paid. 

6.3 Family Allowances, 1982-85 (dollars) 

Item 

Federal rates 

Family allowance 

Special allowance 

26.91 

37.65 

28.52 

41.87 

29.95 

44.68 

31.27 

46.65 

Alberta variation 

Child 
0 - 6 years 
7 - 1 1 years 
1 2 - 1 5 years 
16 - 17 years 

20.90 
26.10 
34.30 
38.50 

22.10 
27.70 
36.40 
40.80 

23.10 
28.70 
38.60 
43.30 

24.50 
30.00 
39.80 
45.00 

Quebec variation 

Child 
0 - 1 1 years 
1st child 
2nd child 
3rd and each additional child 

Child 
12 - 17 years 
1st child 
2nd child 
3rd and each additional child 

16.15 
25.65 
62.43 

22.88 
32,38 
69.16 

17.12 
27.19 
66.18 

24.25 
34.32 
73.31 

17.98 
28.55 
69.49 

25.11 
35.68 
76.62 

18.77 
29.81 
72.55 

26.44 
37.48 
80.22 

Quebec family allowances' 

1st child 
2nd child 
3rd child 
4th and each additional child 

7.09 
9.48 

11.84 
14.20 

7.52 
10.05 
12.55 
15.05 

7.90 
10.55 
13.18 
15.80 

7.90 
10.55 
13.18 
15.80 

' Paid on behalf of children who are not wards of the province. 


