Province or territory	Average number of families				
	1983	1984	1985		
Newfoundland	97,800	98,138	97,794		
Prince Edward Island	18,538	18,553	18,575		
Nova Scotia	129.853	129,645	129,594		
New Brunswick	111,039	111,128	111,004		
Quebec	960,545	950,911	943,458		
Ontario	1,268,643	1,266,020 150,290	1,264,423 150,929		
Manitoba	149,671	150,290	150,929		
Saskatchewan	144,271	145,176	146,666		
Alberta	350,469	355,220	355,198		
British Columbia	398,291	399,674	401,889		
Yukon	4,022	3,863	3,902		
Northwest Territories	8,573	8,858	9,205		
Canada	3,641,715	3,637,476	3,632,637		
	Net benefit expenditures (\$'000,000)				
	1983	1984	1985		
Newfoundland	66.3	68.6	70.4		
Prince Edward Island	12.2	12.7	13.2		
Nova Scotia	80.0	83.2	86.4		
New Brunswick	69,6	72.6	75.0		
Ouebec	573.5	586.4	598.3		
Ontario	763.5	800.1	837.0		
Manitoba	96.4	101.5	106.3		
Saskatchewan	96.2	101.9	107.7		
Alberta	223.2	236.0	246.2		
British Columbia	240.5	253.9	267.1		
Yukon	2.5	2.5	2.6		
Northwest Territories	6.6	7.1	7.5		
Canada	2,230.6	2,326.6	2,417.8		

## 6.2 Family Allowances, beneficiaries and net benefit expenditures, fiscal years ending March 31, 1983-85 (concluded)

<sup>1</sup> Number of children on whose behalf family allowances are paid.

## 6.3 Family Allowances, 1982-85 (dollars)

Item	1982	1983	1984	1985
Federal rates				
Family allowance	26.91	28.52	29.95	31.27
Special allowance	37.65	41.87	44,68	46.65
Alberta variation				
Child 0 - 6 years 7 - 11 years 12 - 15 years 16 - 17 years	20.90 26.10 34.30 38.50	22.10 27.70 36.40 40.80	23,10 28,70 38,60 43,30	24,50 30,00 39,80 45,00
Quebec variation				
Child 0 - 11 years 1st child 2nd child 3rd and each additional child Child 12 - 17 years 1st child 3rd and each additional child	16.15 25.65 62.43 22.88 32.38 69.16	17.12 27.19 66.18 24.25 34.32 73.31	17.98 28.55 69.49 25.11 35.68 76.62	18.77 29.81 72.55 26.44 37.48 80.22
Quebec family allowances <sup>1</sup>				
1st child 2nd child 3rd child 4th and each additional child	7.09 9.48 11.84 14.20	7.52 10.05 12.55 15.05	7.90 10.55 13.18 15.80	7.90 10.55 13.18 15.80

<sup>1</sup> Paid on behalf of children who are not wards of the province.